

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad etc.

05.02.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Irshad produced from JC.
Accused Rabia absent.
Sh K. N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Irshad.

Summons to accused Rabia and notice to her surety not received
back.

Issue fresh summons to accused Rabia and notice to her surety for
20.02.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/05.02.2018