

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
PS: Crime Branch
State v. Mohd. Irshad etc.

20.02.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Irshad produced from JC.
Accused Rabia @ Ruby on bail.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, LAC for accused Mohd. Irshad.

Accused Rabia @ Ruby is present pursuant to service of summons. She submitted that she is having her private counsel.

Copies be supplied to accused Rabia @ Ruby.

Put up for scrutiny and arguments on charge on 06.03.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.02.2018