

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
PS Crime Branch
State v. Mohd. Irshad, etc.

06.04.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Irshad produced from JC.
Accused Rubina @ Ruby on bail with Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Irshad.

Partly heard on charge.

Issue notice to IO ASI Sanjay and Insp. Rajnikant Sharma for
next date as clarifications are required from them.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.04.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2018