

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

08.01.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
IO/ASI Sanjay
Accused Mohd. Irshad produced from JC
Accused Rabia has already been discharged

PW-7 ASI Jag Narain examined-in-chief. Cross-examination deferred on request as Ld. LAC for the accused is not available. However, Ld. LAC was present in the morning.

Copy of evidence recorded today be supplied to the accused.

IO/SI Vinod Kumar has sent request. It is reported that he has been deployed for the recruitment of MTS Recruitment Examination.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.02.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/08.01.2019