

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

04.07.2019

Present : Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, LAC for the accused.

PW-7 ASI Jag Narayan cross-examined and discharged.

PW-10 Insp. Rajni Kant also examined and discharged.

Part chief examination of PW-11 Ct. Shanni recorded. His further chief examination deferred due to paucity of time.

Uncertified copies of statements of aforesaid PWs supplied to accused.

ASI Sanjay present is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on date already fixed. i.e. 05.07.2019 for remaining P.E.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.07.2019