

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

29.08.2019

Present : Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Lalit Yadav, Advocate for LAC Sh. K.N. Sharma,
Advocate for the accused.

PW-12 examined and discharged.

PW-Ct. Shani Rathi has sent written request for today.

ASI Sanjay present and discharged being IO of the case.

Next date of 30.08.2019 stands cancelled as I shall be going to
Delhi Judicial Academy for attending the conference for two days.

Put up on 16.11.2019 and 26.11.2019 for entire remaining PE. PW-
Ct. Shani Rathi be summoned for both the said dates. IO ASI Sanjay Ram is
bound down for both the said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/29.08.2019