

SC No. 25/18
FIR No. 145/17
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad

16.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC today.

Issue show cause notice to DCP, 3rd Battalion for furnishing explanation regarding non-production of accused in this case for today, for next date.

In the meantime, issue fresh P/W of accused for next date.

The process issued to PW namely Ct. Shani Rathi not received back. Said PW as well as PW/IO ASI Sanjay Ram are not responding despite calls.

Issue show cause notices to SHO and I/C-V B of PS Crime Branch for their explanation as to why process issued to aforesaid PW not returned back to the Court, returnable for next date of 26.11.2019.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 26.11.2019 for entire remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.11.2019