

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting
App**

**CNR No. DLNE01-00082-2018
SC No. 25/2018
State Vs Mohd. Irshad & Anr
FIR No. 145/2017
PS Crime Branch**

17.04.2021

**File is taken up today as 14.04.2021 was declared
holiday on account of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
None for accused Irshad.
Accused Rabia @ Ruby had already been discharged
vide order dated 21.04.2018.

ACP Sanjeev Kumar is present in respect of
supplementary chargesheet filed against accused Naseema @
Narsimha.

ACP Sanjeev Kumar seeks some more time to assist the
court about the jurisdiction of the court to entertain the present
supplementary chargesheet which has been filed for Section 29 NDPS
Act as well as for Section 174A IPC.

Matter pertaining to accused Irshad is fixed for PE. As
per order No. 56/RG/DHC/2021, dated 08.04.2021 of Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned, for **20.07.2021**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 17.04.2021**