

CNR No. DLNE01-00082-2018
SC No. 25/2018
State Vs Mohd. Irshad & Anr
FIR No. 145/2017
PS Crime Branch

28.01.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
ACP Sanjeev Kumar is present through V/C.
None for accused.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

It is stated by ACP Sanjeev Kumar that he is presently deputed with the PM security and is joining hearing from his place of duty and he seeks time to assist the Court on the aspect of supplementary chargesheet against the accused Naseema @ Narsimha.

No one is appearing on behalf of accused Mohd. Irshad who has been admitted on bail. Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel who was appearing for him has intimated Ahlmad to the Court telephonically that he is not aware about the whereabouts of accused as after the release from the custody, he has not contacted him.

In these facts, let notice be issued to accused Mohd. Irshad as well as to his surety through IO for **11.04.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 28.01.2022