

CNR No. DLNE01-000082-2018
SC No. 25/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.
FIR No. 145/2017
PS: Crime Branch

11.04.2022

Present: None for the State.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. LAC for the accused.
ACP Sanjeev Kumar with IO/SI Sanjay.

Notice issued to accused Mohd. Irshad is received with report that he has been held guilty in FIR No. 289/2020 PS Tronika City, Ghaziabad, UP by the Court of Spl. Judge (NDPS Act) No.15, Ghaziabad, UP vide order dated 04.04.2022 and is confined in Dasna jail.

In the above facts, let P/W be issued against accused Mohd. Irshad, for **05-05-2022**.

ACP seeks some more time to assist the Court on the aspect of final report filed against accused Nasima @ Narsima.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/11.04.2022