

CNR No. DLNE01-000082-2018  
SC No. 25/2018  
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.  
FIR No. 145/2017  
PS: Crime Branch

05.05.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Mohd. Irshad on bail.

ACP Sanjeev Kumar is present but IO is absent.

The matter is fixed for making clarifications by the ACP about the final reports against accused Naseema @ Narsima against whom the supplementary chargesheet has been filed.

Accused Mohd. Irshad has appeared who is on bail.

The ACP has appeared but the IO failed to appear. The Naib Court has told to the court that due to the strike, the advocates are not allowing the police officers to enter into the court premises, so, he could not come.

The ACP seeks some more time to tell about the final report against accused Naseema @ Narsima and seeks adjournment.

Now to come up on 14-07-2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
North East/Delhi/05.05.2022

vkt