

SC No. 28/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Ors.
FIR No. 145/2017
PS: Crime Branch

14.07.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Substituted Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ishrad in person on bail with Id. Counsel,
Sh. K. N. Sharma.

Earlier, the ACP concerned had sought time to clarify about the final reports against accused Naseema @ Narsimha, but, today the IO and ACP failed to appear. They are called upon for the next date of hearing.

To come up on **01.09.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/14.07.2022