

SC No. 25/2018  
State vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.  
FIR No. 145/2017  
PS: Crime Branch, N.E.

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
alongwith ACP Sh. Sanjeev Kumar.  
Accused Mohd. Ishrad in person on bail with Ld.  
Counsel, Sh. K. N. Sharma.

Case regarding the accused Mohd. Irshad was running at the stage of evidence of the prosecution. In the meantime, supplementary charge-sheet against the accused Naseema @ Narsimha was filed and the same was ordered to be tagged by the Ld. Predecessor of this court with the main file and ACP was called upon.

Today, ACP has appeared and apprised to the court that earlier charge-sheet under Section 299 of Cr.P.C was filed against the accused Naseema @ Narsimha and thereafter supplementary charge-sheets was also filed.

I have heard Ld. Addl. PP for State.

**Issue notice to the accused Naseema @ Narsimha**, who is on bail, for the next date of hearing. Same is ordered to be served through ACP (Narcotics Crime Branch, Darya Ganj, Delhi). To come up on **15.11.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.09.2022