

SC No. 25/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.
FIR No. 145/2017
PS: Crime Branch

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person on bail.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema
@ Narsimha.
IO/ASI (retired) Abdul Hakim.

The matter is fixed for supplying the copies of charge-sheet/supplementary charge-sheet to accused Naseema @ Narsimha.

IO has supplied the copies of charge-sheet / supplementary charge-sheet to the Ld. Counsel for the accused Naseema @ Narsimha, who seeks adjournment to argue on the charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema @ Narsimha has also filed the photocopy of her registry regarding proof of residence of this accused Naseema @ Narsimha. Same is taken on record.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge qua accused Naseema @ Narsimha. To come up on 27.01.2023.

IO/SHO are called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.12.2022