

Sc No. 25/2018
State Vs. 1. Mohd. Irshad
2. Naseema @ Narshima
FIR No. 145/2017
PS: Crime Branch N.E. Delhi
U/s: 21/29 of NDPS Act and 174A IPC

27.022023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Retired IO/ASI Abdul Hakeem along with IO/SI
Sanjay.
Inspector Rakesh in person.
Both accused are on bail.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge qua the accused Naseema @ Narshima. IO were called upon. The accused Naseema @ Narshima seeks adjournment as her counsel could not come due to ill health of his father in law. In view of this made by the accused Naseema @ Narshima. Matter stands adjourned for the consideration on the charge.

IOs are called upon for the next date of hearing on 09.03.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/27.02.2023