

SC No. 25/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.
FIR No. 145/2017
PS: Crime Branch

10.03.2023

File is taken up today, as, on dated 09.03.2023, was declared holiday, as per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. K. N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Irshad.
Sh. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for accused Nasima @ Narsimha.
IO absented.

The matter was fixed for 09.03.2023 for consideration on charge qua accused Nasima @ Narsihma. IOs were called upon, but, as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday, so, as per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is taken upon today.

Today, both the accused have appeared. Ios did not appear.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge qua accused Nasima @ Narsimha.

To come upon 29.04.2023.

IOs are called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/10.03.2023