

SC No. 25/2018
STATE Vs. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR No. 145 /2017
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

29.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumr Pandey, Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irshad on bail with Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Naseema @ Narsimha on bail with Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel.
IO /SI Abdul Hakim.

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge.

Today on calling the case, IO has appeared. ASI Sanjay could not appear. He has sent a request that he is busy in Rohini Court, so he cannot appear.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State has submitted that he could not go through the file, so he cannot argue on charge.

In view of request made by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State, matter stands adjourned for arguments on charge.

To come up on **07.06.2023**. Both the IOs are called upon for next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.04.2023