

SC No.25/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Irshad & Anr.
FIR No.145/2017
PS Crime Branch

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Irshad on bail with Sh. K.N. Sharma, Ld.
Counsel
Accused Naseema @ Narsimha in person on bail with Sh.
Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel
IO/ASI (retired) Abdul Hakim

The matter is fixed for hearing arguments on charge qua the accused Naseema @ Narsimha.

Today, on calling the case, accused Naseema @ Narsimha and Irshad has appeared alongwith their respective Counsels.

Let arguments on the charge qua the accused Naseema @ Narsimha be heard.

Accordingly, arguments on the charge qua accused Naseema @ Narsimha have been heard.

Matter stands adjourned for order on charge qua accused Naseema @ Narsimha.

To come up on **24.08.2023 at 03:00 PM.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.08.2023