

SC NO. 25/2018
STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 145/2017
PS: CRIME BRANCH

28.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sobit, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naseema @ Narsimah in person on bail.
Accused Irshad on bail, **absent**.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema
@ Narsimah.
Ms. Arti Sharma, Proxy counsel for accused Irshad
through V.C.

Witness ASI Mohd. Ismile is present.

Witness is discharged unexamined, as neither
accused Irshad is present, nor the main counsel for the accused
Irshad is available today, on medical ground.

On request, the case is adjourned.

Let all the remaining witnesses, as per the main list
and supplementary list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the
IO and MHC(M), for **01.08.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.03.2025