

**SC NO. 25/2018
STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 145/2017
PS: CRIME BRANCH**

01.08.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Irshad and Naseema @ Narsimah
in person on bail.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Naseema @ Narsimah.
Sh. K.N. Sharma, ld. LAC for accused
Irshad.

PW-15 SI Abdul Hakim has been
examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Witness ASI Mohd. Ismile is present.
However, he is discharged unexamined as one more
case for evidence is pending in which, 2 public
witnesses are to be examined.

Let all the remaining witnesses along with
IO ASI Sanjay and MHC(M) be summoned for PE on
10.10.2025.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025**