

SC NO. 25/2018
STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD & ANR.
FIR NO. 145/2017
PS: CRIME BRANCH

10.10.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Irshad and Naseema @ Narsimah in person on bail.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema @ Narsimah.

Sh. K.N. Sharma, ld. LAC for accused Irshad.

PW-16 SI Mohd. Ismail has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-17 SI Sanjay has been partly examined in chief.

PW-17 SI Sanjay be summoned afresh along with all the remaining witnessses, IO and MHC(M) for **15.11.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/10.10.2025