

**SC NO. 25/18
STATE VS. MOHD. IRSHAD
FIR NO. 145/2017
PS: CRIME BRANCH**

25.03.2026

Present : Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Mohd. Irshad & Naseema are in person.

Sh. K. N Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd.
Irshad.

Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Naseema.

Part-final arguments heard.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **18.04.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/25.03.2026**